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. KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA O.N.G.C.DEHRADUN

'~ TERM AND CONDITIONS FOR HIRING OF BUS/TAXI

Al vehicles to be provided must not be prior to year 2019 model or earlier. All vehicle shall be duly

rcgistered with transport authority as commercial/passenger vehicle and must be ensured as per Law.

2. Veiicle should carry portable fire extinguisher.

3. Vehicle must be cleaned both externally and internally

4. Availability of the vehicle must be along with mcdicall)-/ fit drivers who hold valid Driving license.

5. The Vendor /Contractor has to be registered with the Tax Department and should submit a copy of
GST Registration Certificate and PAN. '

6. The contract for hiring of the vehicle/Buses/taxi will be initially for a period of one year.

7. The quoted rates are to be filled as per the proforma given. <

8. The rates quoted shall be fixed and valid for one year, irrespective of any increase in fuel rates, other
taxes etc during th'c contract period.

9. - All repairs and maintenance, running costs, fuel, lubricants, salaries of drivers, taxes, etc.necessary
for the running & maintenance of vehicle will be borne by the contractor.

10. Contractor would be responsible for the good conduct of the driver, cleaner and helpers etc.

11. Contractor shall obtain vehicle fitness certificate from Competent Authority, vehicle registration,
Comprehensive Insurance, payment of road tax, inter-state permit, RTO tax, toll tax etc.

12. Driver should always carry all necessary documents like Registration papers, Insurance papers,
Pollution under Control (PUC) clearance, RTO tax payment papers, valid driving license and all
other Documents that should accompany vehicle as per rules & regulations of applicable laws.

13. Contractor shall ensure that the driver has valid driving license for commercial use.

14. In case of breakdown of any vehicle, the Contractor shall, within two hours provide; another vehicle
without any extra cost.

15.In case of any accident to the vehicle, it will be the responsibility of the contractor or his
representative (drivers) to lodge FIR etc. with police. All RTO issues and Traffic violations are to be
taken care by the contractor.

16. Toll tax, Parking charges will be borne by contractor.

17. Driver should be alert /careful enough to take care of items/material kept in the vehicles.

18. All quoted rates should be inclusive of all charges and GST etc.

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER

(with seal of firm)

NAME OF BIDDER
PALCE
DATE
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HIRING OF BUSES /TAXI AS AND WHEN REQUIRED FOR THE YEAR 2023-24

ANNEXURE -II

DISCRIPTION OF BUS/ TAXI FOR HIRI

o k?.&.CZa QUOTED FOR WITH IN UT

RAKKHAND FOR PER DAY INCLUSIVE ALL EXPENSES & TOLL, L

EVI, ROAD PERMIT,WAITING /PARKING CHARGE AND OTHER TAXES

NIGHT HALT CHARGE ( NO

REMARK IF ANY

(RATE FOR PICK UP & DROP )

NON AC BUS RATE

20-40 KM

40-60 KM

60-80 KM

80-100 KM

100-150 KM

BEYOND 150 Km.
Rate for next per km

OVERTIME /otherCHARGE WILL BE
PAID

HIRING OF BUSESON CALL BASIS 26 SEATER

HIRING OF BUSESON CALL BASIS 32 SEATER

HIRING OF BUSESON CALL BASIS 42 SEATER

HIRING OF BUSES ON CALL BASIS 52 SEATER

HIRING OF TEMPO TRAVELLER 14 SEATER

|| |lwiN|—

CAR 7 SEATER  INOVA

NIGHT HALT CHARGE (NO

REMARK IF ANY

AC BUS RATE

UPTO 20 KM

20-40 KM

40-60 KM

60-80 KM

80-100 KM

100-150 KM

BEYOND 150 Km.
Rate for next per km

OVERTIME /otherCHARGE WILL BE
PAID

HIRING OF BUSESON CALL BASIS 26 SEATER

HIRING OF BUSESON CALL BASIS 32 SEATER

HIRING OF BUSESON CALL BASIS 42 SEATER

HIRING OF BUSES ON CALL BASIS 52 SEATER

HIRING OF TEMPO TRAVELLER 14 SEATER

DN |WIN|=

CAR 7 SEATER  INOVA

AMOUNT QUOTED FOR

OUT SIDE_UTRAKKHAND FOR PER DAY INCLUSIVE

BEYOND 150 Km.

NIGHT HALT CHARGE (NO

ALL EXPENSES & TOLL, LEVI, ROAD PERMIT,WAITING /PARKING CHARGE AND OTHER TAXES

REMARK IF ANY

NON AC BUS RATE

UPTO 20 KM

20-40 KM

40-60 KM

60-80 KM

80-100 KM

100-150 KM

Rate for next per km

OVERTIME /otherCHARGE WILL BE
PAID

HIRING OF BUSESON CALL BASIS 26 SEATER

HIRING OF BUSESON CALL BASIS 32 SEATER

HIRING OF BUSESON CALL BASIS 42 SEATER

HIRING OF BUSES ON CALL BASIS 52 SEATER
HIRING OF TEMPO TRAVELLER 14 SEATER

alun|s|lw|n|=

CAR 7 SEATER  INOVA

BEYOND 150 Km.

NIGHT HALT CHARGE (NO

REMARK IF ANY

AC BUS RATE

UPTO 20 KM

20-40 KM

40-60 KM

60-80 KM

80-100 KM

100-150 KM

Rate for next per km

OVERTIME /otherCHARGE WILL BE
PAID

HIRING OF BUSESON CALL BASIS 26 SEATER

HIRING OF BUSESON CALL BASIS 32 SEATER

HIRING OF BUSESON CALL BASIS 42 SEATER

HIRING OF BUSES ON CALL BASIS 52 SEATER

HIRING OF TEMPO TRAVELLER 14 SEATER

DB WIN| =

CAR 7 SEATER ~ INOVA

PRINCIPAL

SIGNATURE AND STAMP OF FIRM/CONTRACTOR
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